YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2037 Adults in GB / 1004 Adults in France / 2054
Adults in Germany / 1022 Adults in Denmark / 1008 Adults in
Sweden / 1019 Adults in Spain / 1018 Adults in Italy / 1000 adult

citizens in USA
Fieldwork: 10th - 23rd May 2023

Country
GB | France | Germany | Denmark | Sweden | Spain | Italy | USA
Weighted Sample| 2037 | 1004 | 2056 1022 1008 | 1019 | 1018 | 1000
Unweighted Sample| 2037 | 1004 | 2056 1022 1008 | 1019 | 1018 | 1000
% % % % % % % %
15-16 12-16 19-23 10-17 10-15 12-15 11-23 11-14
May May May May May May May May
How much, if at all, does the Israeli-Palestinian conflict matter to
you?
A greatdeal 6 10 4 6 6 10 8 15
A fair amount 21 27 14 21 22 34 35 30
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 27 37 18 27 28 44 43 44
Not very much 37 30 40 41 29 32 22 30
Notatall 19 17 33 17 22 10 13 14
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NOT AT ALL 56 47 73 58 51 42 35 44
Don’t know 16 16 10 15 21 14 22 11
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you sympathize
with more?
The Israeli side 10 13 17 14 16 12 1 29
The Palestinian side 23 22 15 20 23 31 19 15
Both sides equally 19 25 26 19 16 20 24 21
Not sure 48 40 43 47 45 37 46 34
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think
[COUNTRY] government sympathizes with more?
The Israeli side 32 25 38 34 21 20 27 42
The Palestinian side 5 13 7 8 15 19 7 10
Both sides equally 8 14 14 10 12 12 16 11
Not sure 56 49 40 48 52 48 50 36
Do you have a favourable or an unfavourable opinion of
Benjamin Netanyahu?
Very favourable 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 1
Somewhat favourable 6 12 9 7 8 12 12 19
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 7 15 1 8 10 15 13 30
Somewhat unfavourable 15 18 26 20 20 18 19 13
Very unfavourable 15 18 20 22 19 21 11 14
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 30 36 46 42 39 39 30 27
Don't know 62 48 44 50 51 46 57 43
To what extent would you support or oppose the following
approaches to the Israel-Palestine conflict?
Things remaining as they are
Strongly support 2 5 3 3 2 4 5 8
Somewhat support 7 12 10 12 9 11 15 12
TOTAL SUPPORT 9 17 13 15 11 15 20 20
Somewhat oppose 21 26 26 19 22 24 24 23
Strongly oppose 19 19 28 20 23 30 18 23
TOTAL OPPOSE 40 45 54 39 45 54 42 45
Not sure 51 38 33 45 44 31 38 35
‘Two state solution’, where independent Israeli and Palestinian
states exist alongside each other
Strongly support 21 16 28 25 25 26 22 26
Somewhat support 32 37 31 26 28 34 39 29
TOTAL SUPPORT 53 53 59 51 53 60 61 56
Somewhat oppose 4 9 9 7 6 9 7 8
Strongly oppose 2 5 5 2 3 5 2 7
TOTAL OPPOSE 6 14 14 9 9 14 9 15
Not sure 41 32 27 39 37 27 28 29
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‘One state solution’, where there is a single state including both
Israelis and Palestinians
Strongly support 4 8 8 5 7 8 4 10
Somewhat support 13 17 18 12 15 18 17 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 17 25 26 17 22 26 21 29
Somewhat oppose 19 21 25 18 17 23 22 21
Strongly oppose 12 16 15 17 14 20 20 14
TOTAL OPPOSE 31 37 40 35 31 43 42 35
Not sure 52 39 34 47 47 31 37 36
Do you think that [COUNTRY] government should or should not
recognize Palestine as an independent state?
Should 40 39 42 35 31 38 48 37
Should not 8 19 20 14 19 19 13 20
Not sure 52 42 38 51 51 43 39 42
Do you think the Israeli government is right or wrong to allow
Israeli settlements to be built in the West Bank?
Right 7 1" 13 1 1 13 10 29
Wrong 34 41 43 39 38 42 34 27
Not sure 59 48 43 50 50 45 56 44
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that the Israelis and
Palestinians will reach a permanent peace deal in the next 20
vears?
Very likely 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 7
Somewhat likely 9 14 14 16 12 16 15 19
TOTAL LIKELY 11 17 18 18 15 19 18 26
Not very likely 35 35 4 40 38 42 41 32
Not at all likely 22 25 20 19 21 24 18 19
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 57 60 61 59 59 66 59 51
Not sure 32 23 20 24 26 15 23 23
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